REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, January 9, 2024 at 5:30 p.m.

A D D E N D U M

1. DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION TO APPROVE RESOLUTION NO. 596 A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARRIZO SPRINGS, TEXAS ADOPTING A MUNICIPAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CARRIZO SPRINGS AND THE STATE OF TEXAS

Motion made by Councilor Noel Galvan, seconded by Councilor Estanislado Z. Martinez to approve Resolution No. 596 a resolution by the City Council of the City of Carrizo Springs, Texas adopting a municipal maintenance agreement between the City of Carrizo Springs and the State of Texas.

Vote for approval 5-0 (unanimous)

Motion carried.

ADJOURNMENT

Motion made by Councilor Noel Galvan, seconded by Councilor Estanislado Z. Martinez to adjourn.

Vote for approval 5-0 (unanimous).

Motion carried.

Meeting adjourned at approximately 8:59 p.m.

<u>/s/Oscar E. Puente</u> Oscar E. Puente, Mayor City of Carrizo Springs

ATTEST:

<u>/s/Melissa M. Guerra</u> Melissa M. Guerra, City Clerk City of Carrizo Springs